Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 11 - 12	-2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	(7年間) 17年1年 (1年12年 年) (2年日)
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	1216 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael R. Furseth Randy L. Schamberger Scott R. Nickell	Name: Ardisam, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1690 Elm Street
Execution Date(s) November 4, 2010	
	City: Cumberland
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: WI
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip: 54829
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) $12/939843$	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  Received  NOV 1 0 2010  5th Floor  tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Karl G. Schwappach	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	, ,
Street Address: 33 South Sixth Street, Suite 4200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Minneapolis	8. Payment Information
State: MN Zip: 55402	
Phone Number: 612-373-8836	
Fax Number: 801-578-6999	Deposit Abxidavitos Namultatis 80000001 502375 1293984
Email Address: kaschwappach@stoel.com	Authorized User Name <u>kan C.Schwappach</u>
9. Signature:	
/Karl G. Schwappach/ Signature	November 4, 2010 Date
Karl G. Schwappach Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION
Docket No.: 9932/23

Stoel Rives LLP One Utah Center 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, MICHAEL R. FURSETH, of Cumberland, Wisconsin, RANDY L.
SCHAMBERGER, of Cumberland, Wisconsin, and SCOTT R. NICKELL, of Cumberland,
Wisconsin have invented the inventions described in a United States Application Serial No.
, entitled HUNTING LADDER STAND HAVING COLLAPSIBLE LADDER
SEGMENTS, filed on, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
The Assignee, Ardisam, Inc., of 1690 Elm Street, Cumberland, Wisconsin, desires to
secure the entire right, title and interest therein.
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby
acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the

70374332 1 0009932-00023

PATENT REEL: 025303 FRAME: 0157 owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

2

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this 4 day of Wovember, 2010.

MICHAEL R. FURSETH 180A Largon Lake Lane Cumberland, WI 54829

Executed this <u>fourth</u> day of <u>November</u>, in the year 2010, at

MICHAEL R. FURSETH

State of Wisconsin ) ss

County of Barren )

Rama Woulf (Notary Public) This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this 4 day of November, 2010
RANDY L. SCHAMBERGER 2055 9th Street Cumberland, WI 54826
Executed this 4 day of November, in the year 2010, at Cumberland wit 54827
RANDY IN SCHAMBERGER  RANDY IN SCHAMBERGER  State of
Hana Would (Notary Public)

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Executed this Fourth day of november \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2010

Executed this Fourth day of november \_\_\_\_\_\_, in the year 2010, at \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, in the year 2010.

70374332 1 0009932-00023

**RECORDED: 11/10/2010** 

5

PATENT REEL: 025303 FRAME: 0161